Well: TEXMACK 2 STATE COM No.: 1

Operator: TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION I APt 3E+09
Township: 17.0S Range: 31E
Section: 2 Unit: O
Land Type:S County:  Eddy
Accumulated:
Oil: 119027 (BBLS) Gas: 5157762 (MCF)
Water: 22737 (BBLS) Days Produ 889 (Days)
Year: 1998

Pool Name FREN; MORROW

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

~—

January 0 0 0 0 0 0
February 0 0 0 0 0 0
March 0 0 0 0 0 0
April 0 0 0 0 0 0
May 0 0 0 0 0 0
June 0 0 0 0 0 0
July 0 0 0 0 0 0
August 4950 115526 114 0 4950 115526
September 0 241020 90 30 4950 356546
October 10759 244344 93 31 15709 600890
November 8893 229218 97 30 24602 830108
December 7658 222237 124 31 32260 1052345
Total 32260 1052345 518 122

Year: 1999

Pool Name: FREN; MORROW
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 6864 223594 73 31 39124 1275939
February 6942 214355 73 28 46066 1490294
March 7276 234601 74 31 53342 1724895
April 5653 220591 60 30 58995 1945486
May 5740 224336 62 31 64735 2169822
June 5228 219414 60 30 69963 2389236
July 5635 222304 62 31 75598 2611540
August 5433 219266 62 31 81031 2830806
September 5783 209279 60 30 86814 3040085
October 4209 212465 93 31 91023 3252550
November 3065 180617 591 30 94088 3433167
December 2449 177913 644 31 96537 3611080
Total 64277 2558735 1914 365

Year: 2000

Pool Name: FREN; MORROW
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days ProduAccum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 2847 167345 651 31 99384 3778425
February 2399 150102 915 29 101783 3928527
March 2222 159096 1240 31 104005 4087623
April 1901 141916 902 30 105906 4229539

May 1847 128896 1146 21 107753 4358435



